1
TiMOTION's MA5 electric linear actuator is specifically designed for
applications that face harsh working environments and require ruggedness and
durability. Its IP69K protection can withstand high-pressure water jets, and the
ingress of dust and other solid contaminants. The MA5 can also be customized
with various feedback options depending on the application requirements;
moreover, it can be equipped with a grease nipple to increase the protection
degree and life cycle. Suitable applications for MA5 include agricultural

Load (N)
13
MA5 Ordering Key
MA5
Version: 20251002-H
Load and Speed
Voltage
Cable Length (mm)
Output Signals
IP Rating
Wiper Set &
Grease Nipple
See page 2
Connector
See page 16
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 16
1 = 12V DC
2 = 24V DC
4 = 48V DC
6 = 12V DC, PTC
5 = 24V DC, PTC
8 = 48V DC, PTC
1 = Straight, 300 2 = Straight, 600 3 = Straight, 1000
0 = Without
1 = Mechanical pot.
N = Hall sensor * 2 (5-36V input)
6 = IP66M 9 = IP69K
0 = Standard wiper, without grease chamber
1 = Enhanced wiper set, with grease chamber, grease nipple * 1
2 = Enhanced wiper set, with grease chamber, grease nipple * 2
3 = Enhanced wiper set, with grease chamber, without grease nipple
1 = DIN 6P, 90° plug 2 = Tinned leads
1 = 90° 2 = 0°
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
Functions for
Limit Switches
1 = Two switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke (EOS)
2 = Two switches cut off the actuator at EOS + in-between third one sends signal
3 = Two switches send signal at EOS
4 = Two switches send signal at EOS + third one in between sends signal
See page 3-4
See page 4
See page 14
Rear Attachment
(mm)
See page 15
Front Attachment
(mm)
See page 15
4 = �Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.0, width 10.5, hole 6.4,
one piece casting with gearbox
5 = �Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.0, width 10.5, hole 8.0,
one piece casting with gearbox
6 = �Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.0, width 10.5, hole
10.1, one piece casting with gearbox
1 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 6.4
2 = �Aluminum, slotless, hole 8.0
6 = �Aluminum, slotless, hole 10.0
3 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.0, depth 16.0, hole 10.0
4 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.0, depth 16.0, hole 6.4
5 = �Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.0, depth 16.0, hole 8.0
Note: no grease injected in chamber by factory default, contact RD if specific request needed
14
MA5 Ordering Key Appendix
1. Calculate A+B+C = Y
2. Retracted length needs to ≥ Stroke + Y
3. �The total Retracted length calculated must be equal or longer than below minimum value
(1) When choosing the wiper set #0: And the front attachment is #1, #2, min retracted length ≥ 200mm, And the front attachment